Geelong
Community
Foundation

Art of The Minds
Back to School

Barwon Disability Resource Council
Bellarine Living & Learning Centre

Bluebird Foundation
Bravehearts Foundation

CatholicCare Victoria

Cottage by the Sea Queenscliff
(2@ year of 2 year grant)

Creativity Australia - With One Voice
Drysdale Family Support

Feed Me Bellarine (2 year of 2 year grant)

Foundation 61

Foundation 61 (P500 grant)

Geelong Art Gallery

Geelong Ethnic Communities Council -
Multicultural Community Services Geelong

Geelong Food Relief Centre

Geelong Sustainability Group
Geelong Symphony Orchestra

Grovedale Toy Library

Hope Bereavement Services
(27 year of 2 year grant)

Kids Plus Foundation
(2 year of 2 year grant)

Lazarus Community Centre
(2 year of 3 year grant)

Lifeboat Geelong Foundation

MacKillop Family Services
MELI

Norlane Community Initiatives

$15,000
$55,000
$43,000

$5,000
$40,000

$7,500
$50,000
$15,000

$5,000
$10,000

$50,000

$32,500
$1,000

$10,000

$45,000

$50,000

$50,000

$3,200

$1,000
$45,000
$30,000
$25,000
$11,000
$49,000

$14,980
$49,000

2023/24 Grants

Playgroup Victoria - Ocean Grove Playgroup
Association

Portarlington Neighbourhood House
Read The Play
Riding For The Disabled — Barwon

Samaritan House Geelong

Sikh Community of Greater Geelong

Skyline Education Foundation Australia
SOLVE-TAD

Somebody’s Daughter Theatre Company
Surf Coast Energy Group — Farm My School

The Empowerment Challenge
The Gordon Scholarships

The Power In You Project

The Power In You Project (Adroit Capital Grant)

The School Volunteer Program — T/A Ed Connect

The Scout Association of Australia Victorian
Branch - Norlane West Scout Group

The Sexual Assault & Family Violence Centre
(2 year grant $76,000 total grant)

The Song Room

The Type 1 Foundation
Tiny Dots Early Intervention
Tiny Dots Early Intervention (P500 grant)

Volunteering Geelong

Wathaurong Aboriginal Co-operative
Wombat's Wish

Wombat's Wish (P500 grant)

$2,490

$1,500
$16,000

$7,500
$22,000
$10,000
$16,000
$13,200
$40,000
$22,000

$30,000

$10,000
$30,000

$75,000

$23,000

$13,290

$28,000

$35,000
$15,000
$50,000

$1,000
$18,000

$50,000
$5,000
$75,000



