

## 2023/24 Grants

Art of The Minds	\$15,000	Playgroup Victoria - Ocean Grove Playgroup Association	\$2,490
Back to School	\$55,000	Portarlington Neighbourhood House	\$1,500
Barwon Disability Resource Council	\$43,000	Read The Play	\$16,000
Bellarine Living & Learning Centre	\$5,000	Riding For The Disabled – Barwon	\$7,500
Bluebird Foundation	\$40,000	Samaritan House Geelong	\$22,000
Bravehearts Foundation	\$7,500	Sikh Community of Greater Geelong	\$10,000
CatholicCare Victoria	\$50,000	Skyline Education Foundation Australia	\$16,000
Cottage by the Sea Queenscliff (2 <sup>nd</sup> year of 2 year grant)	\$15,000	SOLVE-TAD	\$13,200
Creativity Australia - With One Voice	\$5,000	Somebody's Daughter Theatre Company	\$40,000
Drysdale Family Support	\$10,000	Surf Coast Energy Group – Farm My School	\$22,000
Feed Me Bellarine (2nd year of 2 year grant)	\$50,000	The Empowerment Challenge	\$30,000
Foundation 61	\$32,500	The Gordon Scholarships	\$10,000
Foundation 61 (P500 grant)	\$1,000	The Power In You Project	\$30,000
Geelong Art Gallery	\$10,000	The Power In You Project (Adroit Capital Grant)	\$75,000
Geelong Ethnic Communities Council - Multicultural Community Services Geelong	\$45,000	The School Volunteer Program – T/A Ed Connect	\$23,000
Geelong Food Relief Centre	\$50,000	The Scout Association of Australia Victorian Branch - Norlane West Scout Group	\$13,290
Geelong Sustainability Group	\$50,000	The Sexual Assault & Family Violence Centre (2 year grant \$76,000 total grant)	\$28,000
Geelong Symphony Orchestra	\$3,200	The Song Room	\$35,000
Grovedale Toy Library	\$1,000	The Type 1 Foundation	\$15,000
Hope Bereavement Services (2nd year of 2 year grant)	\$45,000	Tiny Dots Early Intervention	\$50,000
Kids Plus Foundation (2 <sup>nd</sup> year of 2 year grant)	\$30,000	Tiny Dots Early Intervention (P500 grant)	\$1,000
Lazarus Community Centre (2nd year of 3 year grant)	\$25,000	Volunteering Geelong	\$18,000
Lifeboat Geelong Foundation	\$11,000	Wathaurong Aboriginal Co-operative	\$50,000
MacKillop Family Services	\$49,000	Wombat's Wish	\$5,000
MELI	\$14,980	Wombat's Wish (P500 grant)	\$75,000
Norlane Community Initiatives	\$49,000		